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FUTURE FORWARD OHIO PRIORITIES

Literacy

Accelerating Learning

Workforce Readiness

Student Wellness




All Student Groups Improved in Math and English Language Arts

Statewide Proficiency by Demographic Group by Year

Demographic Group

All Students

Economic
Disadvantaged

Students with
Disahilities
English Learners
White, Non-Hispanic
Black, Non-Hispanic
Hispanic

Multiracial

Asian or Pacific Islander

Alaskan Native or
American Indian

Subject
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts
Mathematics
English Language Arts

Mathematics

64.6%
61.0%
49.5%
455%
28.9%
28.2%
43.7%
45.7%
71.7%
68.9%
39.3%
32.5%
51.2%
47.9%
59.6%
54.6%
76.8%
78.7%
60.0%
54.0%

2018-2019 2021-2022

59.5%
50.5%
43.0%
32.6%
20.9%
17.4%
35.9%
31.4%
67.6%
59.8%
33.2%
20.4%
45.1%
35.4%
54.6%
42 8%
73.7%
71.4%
51.8%
40.8%

2022-2023
60.9%
53.0%
44.8%
35.7%
21.9%
19.2%
38.4%
35.9%
69.2%
62.6%
35.2%
23.0%
45.8%
37.9%
55.8%
45.4%
73.8%
72.2%
52.9%
42.7%

+14
+2.5
+1.8
+3.1
+1.0
+1.8
+2.5
+4.5
+1.6
+2.8
+2.0
+2.6
+0.7
+2.5
+1.2
+2.6
+0.1
+0.8
+1.1
+1.9
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STATEWIDE CHRONIC ABSENTEEISM
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DATA: DRIVING STUDENT RECOVERY

Kindergarten
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School Profile for Selected Schools

Enroliment Trends

1,652,

1.607.851
2019 2020 2021
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Percent Proficient Trends

School Year @2019 @2021 @2022

625%

End of Course Exams

57 A%
60.8%
62 9%

English Language Arfs

64 9%

K-3 On-Track Diagnostic Trends

62%
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Mathematics

23.8%
16.4%
11.0%

2018

Proficiency Level Percentage Trends

School Year @201% @2021 @2022 92023

23.0%

Choose a School

All

Graduation Trends

® 4-Year Graduation Rate & 5-Year Graduation Rate

Class of 2021 87.6% 89 4%
&

Class of 2020

Class of 2019 56.5%

Chronic Absenteeism Trends

26.5%
20.9%

2020 2021 2022 2023

Untested

Limited

Proficient

Accomplished

Advanced Advanced Plus



MEET THE 21°T CCLC TEAM




Shannon D. Teague, Assistant Administrator
Future Forward Ohio
Shannon.Teague@education.ohio.gov

Sheila Samson, Financial Program Manager
Future Forward Ohio
Sheila.Samson@education.ohio.gov

Dr. Stacey Brinkley, Grants Manager
Future Forward Ohio

Stacey.Brinkley@education.ohio.gov


mailto:Shannon.Teague@education.ohio.gov
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Jackie Cheadle, Education Program Specialist
Future Forward Ohio
Jacqueline.Cheadle@education.ohio.gov

Tiffany Cartier White, Education Program Specialist
Future Forward Ohio
Tiffany.Cartier@education.ohio.gov
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KEY DATES

2024
September 3 - October 8 21stCAFE: Foundations of Family Engagement Workshops
October1 21st CCLC Orientation
October 2 Data Collection & Evaluation Training
October 4 FY24 Final Expenditure Reports Due/5th Year Closeout
October 14 All 215t CCLC programs start date
October 30 Monitoring Application Training
2025
February 11 -12 Statewide Out-of-School Time Conference
April 11 FY25 Program End Date
May 16 5th Year Closeout Training
__, June30 End of FY25 Project Period
Chio
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UPDATES

* New Awards and Continuing Grantees
* HighImpact Tutoring Update
 USDOE 215t Century Non-Regulatory Guidance

» Statewide contracts offering support:
% COSA

“* Family Engagement

+» Statewide Evaluation

O Evaluation Manual
o Deadlines

* FY 26 Grant Competition Pause

(all current FY25 grantees will be funded through the continuation grant process, no new FY26 grantees)



-
o

RESOURCES

Department of Education and Workforce website:
https://education.ohio.gov/

21st Century Community Learning Center webpage:
https://education.ohio.gov/Topics/Federal-Programs/Programs/21st-Century

Subscribe to the 21st Century Community Learning Center blog by visiting:
https://21stcenturylearningcenters.wordpress.com

21stCAFE Foundations of Family Engagement registration:
https://osu.azl.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_73Pnsmn7FKNufgG

21stCAFE Engagement Center:
https://ohiofamiliesengage.osu.edu/21stcafe/



https://education.ohio.gov/
https://education.ohio.gov/Topics/Federal-Programs/Programs/21st-Century
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https://osu.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_73Pnsmn7FKNufgG
https://ohiofamiliesengage.osu.edu/21stcafe/

Department of
Education &
Workforce

EDUCATION.OHIO.GOV




	21st CCLC �welcome meeting��FY25 Kickoff!
	agenda
	Slide Number 3
	Future Forward Ohio Priorities
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Statewide Chronic Absenteeism
	Data: Driving student recovery�
	Meet the 21st cclc team
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Key dates
	updates
	Resources
	Slide Number 16

